Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 37% 37% 32% 30% 28% 40% 38% 38% 18% 30% 34%
Off on the wrong track 55% 57% 52% 58% 59% 62% 51% 51% 52% 66% 62% 54%
Not sure 10% 6% 11% 10% 12% 10% 9% 11% 10% 15% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (753) (462) (538) (249) (196) (363) (192) (639) (160) (138) (63)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Generally headed in the

right direction 35% 10% 30% 68% 8% 71% 33% 38% 39% 34% 37% 35% 33%
Off on the wrong track 55% 82% 54% 26% 88% 22% 56% 56% 54% 56% 55% 55% 55%
Not sure 10% 7% 16% 6% 4% 6% 12% 7% 7% 10% 7% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (329) (369) (302)  (266)  (303)  (462) (229) (183) (153) (210) (373)  (264)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 28% 28% 21% 17% 18% 30% 28% 28% 12% 16% 22%
Somewhat approve 16% 14% 17% 14% 15% 19% 16% 14% 18% 7% 14% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 12% 13% 19% 12% 11% 9% 12% 15% 16% 8%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 37% 46% 40% 44% 38% 44% 37% 55% 50% 43%
Not sure 6% 2% 6% 6% 8% 7% 5% 5% 5% 10% 4% 10%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 99%  100%  100%  100%  100%  99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (753) (462) (538) (249) (196) (363) (192) (639) (160) (138) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 24% 6% 17% 54% 2% 62% 19% 31% 31% 20% 26% 25% 24%
Somewhat approve 16% 7% 16% 26% 4% 23% 17% 13% 19% 14% 17% 16% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 14% 12% 10% 9% 13% 12% 10% 14% 8% 15% 12%
Strongly disapprove 41% 73% 41% 6% 82% 4% 42% 41% 39% 47% 43% 39% 41%
Not sure 6% 2% 12% 2% 1% 1% 8% 3% 1% 5% 6% 6% 6%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (329) (369) (302)  (266)  (303)  (462) (229) (183) (153) (210) (373)  (264)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 31% 28% 26% 17% 28% 32% 25% 27% 23% 31% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 56% 57% 59% 65% 49% 57% 65% 58% 51% 54% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 13% 15% 15% 17% 23% 11% 10% 15% 26% 15% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (409) (327) (204) (205) (81) (73) (171) (84) (308) (30) (44) (27)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 16% 17% 34% * 34% 20% 34% 31% 29% 22% 31% 25%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 45% 66% 57% * 56% 61% 50% 58% 58% 62% 54% 62%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 39% 17% 9% * 9% 18% 17% 11% 12% 17% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% * 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (409) (43) (124) (242) (16) (257) (171) (102) (95) (55) (93) (147) (114)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 51% 43% 53% 46% 44% 52% 52% 49% 46% 50% 50%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 39% 44% 36% 43% 39% 36% 40% 41% 38% 32% 46%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 12% 10% 13% 11% 11% 16% 12% 8% 10% 15% 18% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (530) (406) (229) (301) (146) (111) (174) (99) (300) (112) (88) (30)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 60% 43% 10% 59% 8% 45% 44% 52% 53% 55% 41% 52%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 36% 40% 54% 36% 50% 39% 46% 42% 31% 40% 45% 37%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

June 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 12% 4% 17% 36% 5% 43% 15% 10% 6% 16% 5% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (530) (279) (197) (54) (245) (39) (257) (119) (85) 91) (105) (200) (134)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets June 22, 2019 — (Building the wall video) https://t.co/SSWnX80Q65
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, June 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 17% 11% 13% 24% 28% 22% 8% 1% 24%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 15% 12% 10% 8% 12% 9% 7% 9%
OK 28% 23% 29% 26% 31% 26% 30% 23% 29% 23% 24% 27%
Bad 16% 16% 13% 20% 17% 23% 13% 13% 14% 24% 26% 7%
Terrible 26% 27% 25% 26% 26% 27% 24% 27% 22% 37% 32% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (955) (723) (446) (509) (238) (190) (344) (183) (617) (144) (136) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 2% 14% 43% 1% 49% 15% 23% 22% 14% 23% 20% 19%
Good 11% 6% 10% 18% 2% 25% 8% 11% 20% 9% 12% 11% 12%
OK 28% 23% 30% 29% 20% 22% 31% 29% 22% 33% 26% 25% 28%
Bad 16% 24% 18% 6% 26% 4% 19% 15% 15% 14% 15% 20% 13%
Terrible 26% 44% 28% 3% 51% 0% 26% 22% 22% 30% 24% 24% 28%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (955)  (315)  (341) (299)  (257)  (296)  (447) (219) (180) (144) (202) (349)  (260)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets June 22, 2019 — At the request of Democrats, | have delayed the lllegal Immigration Removal Process (Deportation) for two
weeks to see if the Democrats and Republicans can get together and work out a solution to the Asylum and Loophole problems at the Southern
Border. If not, Deportations start!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, June 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 18% 16% 13% 11% 22% 19% 19% 9% 12% 23%
Good 15% 17% 16% 14% 14% 14% 13% 21% 16% 13% 11% 13%
OK 31% 25% 31% 30% 33% 31% 32% 25% 31% 30% 26% 34%
Bad 16% 17% 15% 17% 16% 17% 14% 18% 16% 18% 21% 7%
Terrible 21% 22% 20% 22% 24% 25% 18% 16% 18% 31% 30% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 98% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (739) (453) (525) (237) (192) (359) (190) (632) (151) (135) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 17% 4% 14% 37% 3% 41% 15% 20% 18% 15% 21% 16% 17%
Good 15% 11% 11% 24% 10% 25% 13% 16% 23% 14% 17% 15% 14%
OK 31% 27% 38% 25% 26% 20% 33% 33% 29% 32% 27% 32% 31%
Bad 16% 24% 14% 9% 23% 10% 16% 17% 11% 16% 15% 17% 15%
Terrible 21% 33% 23% 5% 38% 5% 22% 15% 19% 23% 20% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (978)  (325)  (355)  (298)  (262)  (299)  (458) (224) (179) (148) (209) (363)  (258)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

June 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
5C. Trump Tweets June 22, 2019 — ....Sanctions come off Iran, and they become a productive and prosperous nation again - The sooner the
better!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, June 22, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 23% 17% 13% 13% 27% 24% 23% 6% 13% 27%
Good 12% 13% 14% 10% 12% 15% 11% 12% 15% 12% 6% 3%
OK 23% 16% 21% 24% 24% 22% 24% 20% 22% 25% 23% 20%
Bad 17% 16% 15% 19% 23% 19% 13% 14% 15% 22% 22% 21%
Terrible 28% 31% 26% 30% 28% 31% 26% 29% 25% 36% 36% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (975) (736) (452) (523) (242) (191) (353) (189) (630) (148) (136) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 15% 46% 1% 53% 15% 24% 26% 16% 25% 19% 19%
Good 12% 5% 11% 22% 3% 25% 11% 12% 17% 13% 12% 13% 12%
OK 23% 18% 27% 22% 13% 16% 29% 20% 15% 24% 19% 23% 23%
Bad 17% 24% 19% 6% 24% 5% 19% 17% 12% 18% 17% 17% 15%
Terrible 28% 51% 27% 4% 58% 2% 26% 27% 30% 29% 26% 27% 30%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (975) (320) (356) (299) (262) (298) (452) (222) (182) (149) (206) (360) (260)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets June 22, 2019 — Iran cannot have Nuclear Weapons! Under the terrible Obama plan, they would have been on their way to
Nuclear in a short number of years, and existing verification is not acceptable. We are putting major additional Sanctions on Iran on Monday. |
look forward to the day that.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, June 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 23% 17% 13% 13% 27% 24% 23% 6% 13% 27%
Good 12% 13% 14% 10% 12% 15% 11% 12% 15% 12% 6% 3%
OK 23% 16% 21% 24% 24% 22% 24% 20% 22% 25% 23% 20%
Bad 17% 16% 15% 19% 23% 19% 13% 14% 15% 22% 22% 21%
Terrible 28% 31% 26% 30% 28% 31% 26% 29% 25% 36% 36% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (975) (736) (452) (523) (242) (191) (353) (189) (630) (148) (136) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Great 20% 2%  15%  46% 1%  53% 15% 24% 26% 16% 25%  19%  19%
Good 12% 5%  11%  22% 3%  25% 11% 12% 17% 13% 12%  13%  12%
oK 23%  18%  27%  22% 13% 16% 29% 20% 15% 24% 19%  23%  23%
Bad 17%  24%  19% 6% 24% 5% 19% 17% 12% 18% 17%  17%  15%
Terrible 28%  51%  27% 4% 58% 2% 26% 27% 30% 29% 26%  27%  30%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (975)  (320)  (356) (299)  (262)  (298)  (452) (222) (182) (149) (206) (360)  (260)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets June 22, 2019 — | am at Camp David working on many things, including Iran! We have a great Economy, Tariffs have been very
helpful both with respect to the huge Dollars coming IN, & on helping to make good Trade Deals. The Dow heading to BEST June in 80 years!
Stock Market BEST June in 50 years!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, June 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 23% 20% 14% 13% 28% 27% 24% 8% 13% 26%
Good 13% 13% 14% 12% 13% 11% 12% 16% 14% 10% 9% 11%
OK 25% 19% 26% 24% 28% 29% 25% 18% 24% 28% 26% 26%
Bad 15% 15% 12% 18% 19% 17% 13% 13% 14% 22% 21% 9%
Terrible 26% 28% 25% 27% 26% 29% 22% 27% 23% 32% 31% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (742) (451) (527) (240) (193) (358) (187) (632) (152) (133) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 21% 4% 15% 49% 1% 54% 17% 24% 27% 17% 25% 22% 20%
Good 13% 7% 11% 22% 4% 24% 13% 13% 15% 17% 11% 11% 14%
OK 25% 21% 31% 22% 18% 18% 31% 23% 16% 23% 25% 27% 24%
Bad 15% 23% 16% 4% 25% 3% 15% 17% 14% 14% 16% 16% 13%
Terrible 26% 45% 26% 3% 52% 1% 23% 23% 28% 29% 23% 24% 29%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (978)  (321) (357) (300)  (260)  (302)  (455) (223) (181) (148) (208) (363)  (259)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

June 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
5F. Trump Tweets June 22, 2019 — (Time cover: My whole life is a bet)https://t.co/mUc2KZFZON
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, June 22, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 17% 14% 10% 11% 21% 17% 18% 4% 10% 17%
Good 12% 13% 13% 12% 13% 10% 12% 14% 13% 8% 9% 13%
OK 29% 25% 30% 28% 35% 30% 29% 23% 31% 28% 20% 32%
Bad 15% 14% 15% 15% 15% 17% 13% 15% 13% 22% 24% 8%
Terrible 28% 29% 25% 31% 27% 32% 25% 31% 25% 37% 37% 30%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (736) (454) (524) (243) (195) (352) (188) (629) (153) (135) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep  Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Great 15% 2% 12% 34% 1% 40% 13% 17% 16% 14% 18% 16% 14%
Good 12% 6% 6% 27% 4% 26% 11% 14% 17% 13% 14% 11% 13%
OK 29% 21% 35% 30% 20% 28% 30% 28% 31% 23% 27% 31% 32%
Bad 15% 20% 19% 5% 20% 4% 18% 14% 9% 16% 13% 15% 15%
Terrible 28% 51% 28% 3% 55% 1% 28% 27% 26% 33% 28% 27% 27%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (978) (321) (361) (296) (260) (297) (454) (227) (180) (152) (206) (363) (257)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets June 22, 2019 — Thank you Jessica! https://t.co/gxNRfFgZCm
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, June 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 19% 16% 14% 13% 22% 19% 21% 5% 9% 21%
Good 12% 13% 13% 12% 13% 10% 12% 14% 13% 7% 10% 14%
OK 34% 29% 33% 34% 35% 35% 34% 31% 35% 34% 28% 29%
Bad 15% 14% 14% 15% 14% 15% 13% 19% 13% 19% 21% 16%
Terrible 22% 23% 21% 23% 24% 27% 19% 17% 17% 35% 33% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (973) (738) (454) (519) (241) (193) (354) (185) (625) (151) (137) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 13% 40% 0% 48% 13% 20% 25% 17% 23% 16% 16%
Good 12% 6% 1% 21% 3% 26% 12% 13% 16% 14% 14% 10% 13%
OK 34% 29% 40% 32% 30% 22% 38% 33% 26% 33% 30% 36% 34%
Bad 15% 27% 12% 4% 24% 3% 15% 16% 12% 13% 16% 16% 13%
Terrible 22% 36% 24% 3% 43% 1% 22% 18% 21% 23% 18% 21% 25%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (973)  (322)  (352)  (299)  (260)  (300)  (452) (224) (180) (148) (207) (359)  (259)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets June 22, 2019 — A great book! https://t.co/QwB46HVpmv
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, June 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 14% 14% 12% 11% 11% 16% 11% 15% 6% 8% 15%
Good 13% 14% 13% 13% 14% 13% 13% 11% 14% 6% 10% 14%
OK 34% 29% 35% 34% 35% 33% 33% 36% 35% 34% 28% 34%
Bad 14% 14% 13% 14% 10% 15% 14% 15% 12% 18% 18% 11%
Terrible 26% 29% 25% 27% 29% 29% 24% 25% 23% 37% 35% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 98% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (966) (729) (448) (518) (240) (192) (351) (183) (622) (150) (135) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 13% 3% 7% 32% 1% 31% 11% 16% 14% 15% 13% 14% 11%
Good 13% 5% 11% 23% 3% 28% 11% 16% 15% 11% 15% 13% 12%
OK 34% 27% 40% 36% 21% 34% 38% 31% 33% 35% 33% 32% 38%
Bad 14% 20% 14% 5% 22% 4% 15% 14% 9% 9% 14% 17% 11%
Terrible 26% 45% 28% 3% 54% 3% 26% 24% 29% 30% 25% 25% 28%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (966)  (319)  (354) (293)  (256)  (294)  (447) (223) (180) (147) (207) (357)  (255)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

June 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
51. Trump Tweets June 22, 2019 — Looking good. We MUST WIN to KEEP AMERICA GREAT! https://t.co/ADULIQ0tO1
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, June 22, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 23% 23% 19% 12% 14% 27% 26% 24% 8% 12% 23%
Good 11% 12% 11% 10% 12% 9% 10% 12% 12% 6% 6% 12%
OK 24% 19% 26% 22% 28% 29% 22% 17% 23% 28% 23% 22%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 18% 18% 17% 15% 13% 14% 21% 24% 11%
Terrible 29% 31% 27% 31% 31% 31% 25% 31% 26% 36% 36% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (747) (458) (531) (244) (195) (359) (191) (636) (154) (137) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 15% 49% 1% 52% 19% 22% 23% 18% 25% 22% 17%
Good 11% 4% 9% 20% 3% 23% 8% 13% 15% 10% 9% 9% 15%
OK 24% 17% 30% 24% 14% 21% 28% 20% 22% 22% 23% 24% 25%
Bad 16% 22% 19% 4% 23% 4% 17% 16% 13% 20% 13% 18% 12%
Terrible 29% 53% 28% 3% 59% 1% 27% 29% 27% 30% 29% 27% 31%
Totals 101% 99% 101%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (989) (327) (361) (301) (265) (301) (459) (225) (181) (150) (209) (369) (261)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets June 22, 2019 — Stock Market is on track to have the best June in over 50 years! Thank you Mr. President! @WSJ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, June 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 23% 24% 18% 14% 14% 26% 27% 24% 7% 10% 25%
Good 14% 14% 12% 15% 14% 11% 15% 14% 15% 8% 8% 14%
OK 26% 22% 26% 26% 29% 30% 23% 22% 24% 30% 32% 24%
Bad 16% 16% 16% 16% 16% 17% 16% 16% 14% 22% 20% 14%
Terrible 24% 24% 22% 25% 27% 28% 20% 20% 21% 32% 29% 23%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 98% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (740) (455) (527) (242) (194) (358) (188) (635) (151) (135) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 15% 47% 1% 51% 17% 24% 25% 18% 23% 22% 19%
Good 14% 5% 13% 24% 3% 27% 13% 14% 17% 14% 15% 14% 12%
OK 26% 26% 30% 21% 23% 16% 30% 24% 22% 23% 26% 27% 27%
Bad 16% 25% 17% 5% 26% 4% 17% 17% 16% 18% 16% 17% 15%
Terrible 24% 41% 24% 4% 46% 1% 24% 21% 21% 27% 21% 21% 27%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (982)  (321) (361)  (300)  (258)  (301)  (454) (226) (181) (147) (209) (366)  (260)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets June 22, 2019 — When people come into our Country illegally, they will be DEPORTED!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, June 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 30% 30% 24% 14% 18% 36% 37% 32% 8% 15% 28%
Good 11% 11% 12% 10% 13% 15% 9% 7% 12% 8% 7% 10%
OK 25% 20% 28% 22% 29% 24% 25% 20% 23% 34% 25% 23%
Bad 17% 17% 14% 20% 17% 20% 12% 21% 15% 22% 24% 15%
Terrible 20% 22% 17% 24% 27% 24% 17% 16% 17% 29% 29% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (741) (454) (527) (239) (193) (360) (189) (633) (148) (137) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 7% 22% 57% 2% 64% 25% 32% 26% 23% 33% 27% 24%
Good 11% 7% 10% 16% 5% 17% 10% 9% 19% 13% 11% 10% 11%
OK 25% 22% 31% 20% 24% 14% 27% 25% 19% 27% 24% 25% 23%
Bad 17% 28% 17% 4% 29% 5% 18% 15% 20% 18% 14% 18% 17%
Terrible 20% 37% 20% 3% 40% 1% 20% 20% 16% 19% 18% 20% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (981) (322) (361) (298) (262) (300) (454) (224) (180) (150) (208) (363) (260)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets June 22, 2019 — The people that Ice will apprehend have already been ordered to be deported. This means that they have run
from the law and run from the courts. These are people that are supposed to go back to their home country. They broke the law by coming into
the country, & now by staying.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, June 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 27% 28% 20% 11% 17% 31% 34% 28% 8% 12% 28%
Good 9% 10% 10% 9% 12% 8% 10% 8% 11% 7% 7% 4%
OK 27% 22% 29% 26% 33% 28% 26% 22% 26% 32% 26% 31%
Bad 17% 18% 14% 20% 20% 20% 15% 15% 16% 22% 25% 14%
Terrible 22% 23% 19% 25% 24% 27% 18% 21% 19% 32% 30% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (984) (739) (456) (528) (246) (195) (357) (186) (634) (152) (136) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 24% 4% 20% 51% 2% 59% 20% 28% 27% 19% 27% 25% 22%
Good 9% 5% 8% 16% 2% 18% 9% 11% 12% 12% 9% 7% 12%
OK 27% 25% 31% 25% 21% 19% 29% 27% 27% 26% 27% 26% 30%
Bad 17% 28% 18% 5% 30% 4% 20% 17% 16% 17% 18% 19% 15%
Terrible 22% 38% 23% 4% 45% 0% 22% 18% 19% 27% 19% 22% 21%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (984)  (322)  (363)  (299)  (261)  (299)  (454) (223) (182) (151) (205) (365)  (263)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

June 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 32% 33% 25% 29% 27% 32% 26% 32% 15% 27% 29%
Inappropriate 56% 57% 52% 59% 54% 60% 52% 60% 52% 69% 66% 51%
Not sure 15% 11% 15% 16% 17% 13% 16% 14% 16% 17% 8% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (748) (458) (536) (246) (195) (361) (192) (637) (158) (136) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 29% 10% 25% 55% 5% 65% 26% 31% 35% 27% 30% 28% 30%
Inappropriate 56% 85% 56% 23% 91% 18% 58% 56% 51% 59% 59% 54% 54%
Not sure 15% 5% 20% 21% 4% 16% 16% 13% 13% 14% 11% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (994) (328) (366) (300) (264) (302) (459) (229) (182) (151) (208) (372) (263)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 37% 38% 28% 37% 30% 36% 26% 36% 24% 23% 36%
No 52% 52% 48% 56% 46% 58% 49% 58% 50% 59% 64% 47%
Not sure 15% 11% 14% 16% 17% 12% 16% 16% 15% 17% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (750) (457) (535) (246) (193) (361) (192) (635) (158) (136) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 14% 30% 58% 10% 70% 29% 35% 42% 33% 33% 33% 33%
No 52% 78% 51% 25% 82% 17% 55% 54% 46% 55% 56% 49% 52%
Not sure 15% 8% 19% 17% 8% 12% 17% 12% 12% 13% 11% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (992) (327) (364) (301) (265) (301) (459) (228) (182) (153) (208) (3870) (261)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 22 - 23, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.283 to 1.969,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.322.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

63 questions not reported.

You
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